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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORFURATION COl..ccvouruns

MARC SPITZER . J‘
CHAIRMAN IO NGV 29 A0 10

WILL'ACMOﬁA.l\I/\I/IIgQI%iLELR S OPMISSION Arizona Corporation Commissiont

JEFF HATCH-MILLER DGCUTIENT CONTROL DOCKETED
COMMISSIONER

MIKE GLEASON NOV 2 9 z004
COMMISSIONER POCKETED BY WL
KRISTIN K. MAYES
COMMISSIONER
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION Docket No. E-01345A-03-0437

OF ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE
COMPANY FOR A HEARING TO
DETERMINE THE FAIR VALUE OF THE
UTILITY PROPERTY OF THE COMPANY
FOR RATEMAKING PURPOSES, TO FIX
A JUST AND REASONABLE RATE OF
RETURN THEREON, TO APPROVE RATE
SCHEDULES DESIGNED TO DEVELOP
SUCH RETURN, AND FOR APPROVAL
OF PURCHASED POWER CONTRACT.

RUCO’S NOTICE OF FILING REQUESTED ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The Residential Utility Consumer Office (‘RUCO”) hereby files further sets of additional
information requested by one or more Commissioners during the initial days of hearing.

Attached are the following materials which RUCO will have marked as exhibits at the hearing:

Exhibit RUCO-11: RUCO’s response to Commissioner Mayes’ “homework” regarding the
(Revised)
possible impact of various adjustors on customers’ bills (the Exhibit

RUCO-11 filed last week contained a calculation error).




1 {| Exhibit RUCO-13: A re-run of Table 1 from RUCO witness’ David Schlissel’s Direct

2 Testimony to reflect the $700 million rate base amount for the PWEC
3 assets.
| 4
|
| 5 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 29" day of November, 2004.
6 2ol LLM
7 Scott S. Wakefield
3 Chief Counsel
9
AN ORIGINAL AND THIRTEEN COPIES
10 {1 of the foregoing filed this 29th day
11 of November, 2004 with:
12 Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington
13 Phoenix, Arizona 85007

14 11 cOPIES of the foregoing hand delivered/ mailed
/e-mailed this 29th day of November, 2004 to:

15
Lyn Farmer, Chief Administrative Law Thomas L. Mumaw*
16 Judge* Karilee S. Ramaley*
Hearing Division Pinnacle West Capital Corp.
17 Arizona Corporation Commission Law Department
1200 West Washington PO Box 53999
18 Phoenix, Arizona 85007 Phoenix, Arizona 85072
Lfarmer@cc.state.az.us Thomas.mumaw@pinnaclewest.com
19 Karilee.ramaley@pinnaclewest.com
Christopher Kempley, Chief Counsel*
20 Legal Division Jeffrey B. Guldner*
Arizona Corporation Commission Teresa Voss*
21 111200 West Washington Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 400 East Van Buren Street
22 Ckempley@cc.state.az.us Phoenix, Arizona 85004
Ernest Johnson, Director* iguldner@swlaw.com
23 Utilities Division tvoss@swlaw.com

Arizona Corporation Commission
24 111200 West Washington
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
Ejohnson@cc.state.az.us
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C. Webb Crockett
Fennemore Craig

3003 North Central Avenue
Suite 2600

Phoenix, Arizona 85012
wcrocket@fclaw.com

Maijor Allen G. Erickson
AFCES A/ULT

139 Barnes Drive

Suite 1

Tyndall AFB, Florida 32403
allen.erickson@tyndall.af.mil

Michael L. Kurtz
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 East 7™ Street
Suite 2110

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
mkurtzlaw@aol.com

Walter W. Meek

AUIA

2100 North Central Avenue
Suite 210

Phoenix, Arizona 85004
meek@auia.org

Nicholas J. Enoch

Lubin & Enoch

349 North 4™ Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85003
Nicholas.enoch@azbar.org

Bill Murphy

Murphy Consulting

2422 East Palo Verde Drive
Phoenix, Arizona 85016
billmurphy@cox.net

Jay L. Shapiro

Patrick J. Black
Fennemore Craig

3003 North Central Avenue
Suite 2600

Phoenix, Arizona 85012
ishapiro@fclaw.com
pblack@fclaw.com

Robert W. Geake
Arizona Water Company
P.O. Box 29006
Phoenix, Arizona 85038
bgeake@azwater.com

Andrew W. Bettwy

Bridget A. Branigan
Southwest Gas Corporation
5241 Spring Mountain Road
Las Vegas, Nevada 89150
andy.bettwy@swgas.com

Timothy M. Hogan

Arizona Center for Law
in the Public Interest

202 East McDowell Road

Suite 153

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

thogan@aclpi.org

Michael A. Curtis

William P. Sullivan & Larry Udall
Martinez & Curtis, P.C.

2712 North 7™ Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85006
mcurtis401@aol.com
wsullivan@martinezcurtis.com
ludall@martinezcurtis.com

Raymond S. Heyman
Laura Schoeler

Roshka, Heyman & DeWulf
400 East Van Buren

Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004
rheyman@rhd-law.com

Deborah R. Scott
UniSource Energy Services
One South Church Street
Suite 200

Tucson, Arizona 85702
dscott@tucsonelectric.com

J. William Moore

Attorney at Law

1144 East Jefferson

Phoenix, Arizona 85034
jwilliammoore@worldnet.att.net
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Penny Anderson

Western Resource Advocates
2260 Baseline Road

Suite 200

Boulder, Colorado 80302
penny@westernresources.org

Jana Van Ness*

Arizona Public Service Company
Mail Station 9905

P.O. Box 53999

Phoenix, Arizona 85072-3999
Jana.VanNess@apsc.com

Marvin S. Cohen

Sacks Tierney P.A.

4250 North Drinkwater Blvd.

4" Floor

Scottsdale, Arizona 85251
marvin.cohen@sackstierney.com

Cynthia Zwick

Arizona Community Action Association
2627 North 3" Street

Suite 2

Phoenix, Arizona 85004
czwick@azcaa.org

S. David Childers

Low & Childers

2999 North 44™ Street
Suite 250

Phoenix, Arizona 85018
dchilders@lowchilders.com

James M. Van Nostrand
Katherine A. McDowell
George M. Galloway

Stoel Rives

900 SW 5™ Avenue

Suite 2600

Portland, Oregon 97204
imvannostrand@stoel.com
kamcdowell@stoel.com
gmgalloway@stoel.com

Greg Patterson
Arizona Competitive Power Alliance
916 West Adams

Suite 3

Phoenix, Arizona 85007
greg@azcpa.org

Rebecca C. Salisbury

56" Fighter Wing JA

7383 North Litchfield Road
Luke AFB, Arizona 85309-1540
Rebecca.Salisbury@luke.af. mil

Jon Poston

AARRP Electric Rate Project
6733 East Dale Lane

Cave Creek, Arizona 85331
Jon Poston@prodigy.net

Coralette Hannon

AARP Department of State Affairs
6705 Reedy Creek Road
Charlotte, North Carolina 28215
channon@aarp.org

Lawrence V. Robertson, Jr.
Munger Chadwick

National Bank Plaza

333 North Wilmot

Suite 300

Tucson, Arizona 85711
Ivrobertson@mungerchadwick.com

David Berry

Western Resource Advocates
P.O. Box 1064

Scottsdale, Arizona 85252-1064
azbluhill@aol.com

Jay |. Moyes
Moyes Storey
3003 North Central Avenue
Suite 1250

Phoenix, Arizona 85012
jimoyes@lawms.com
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Chairman Marc Spitzer
Commissioner William Mundell
Commissioner Jeff Hatch-Miller
Commissioner Mike Gleason
Commissioner Kristin K. Mayes

? ) /
By ' Y ,lm
/~ Eméstine Gamble
Secretary to Scott Wakefield




APS SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
EFFECTS OF SETTLEMENT RATES ON AVERAGE & MEDIAN E-12 CUSTOMERS
COMMISSIONER MAYES HOMEWORK
SUBMITTED BY RUCO

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION
CURRENT:
1 JUNE 2004 USAGE
2 JUNE BILL @ CURRENT RATES
SETTLEMENT:
3 SETTLEMENT BILL (BASE INC. ONLY)
4 SETTLEMENT BILL WITH CRCC
5 SETTLEMENT BILL WITH PSA
6 SETTLEMENT BILL WITH TCA
7 SETTLEMENT BILL WITH EPS
8 'SETTLEMENT BILL WITH DSM
9 PERCENT INCREASE

(a) INCLUDES CURRENT EPS SURCHARGE

'DATA INPUTS:

MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE
SUMMER - 18T 400

2ND 400

OVER 800
WINTER - ALL USAGE
CRCC SURCHANGE
PSA SURCHARGE @ MAX
TCA SURCHARGE @ TRIGGER
EPS SURCHARGE @CURRENT
DSM SURCHARGE

TOTAL 2004 KWH

AVERAGE  MEDIAN
USAGE USAGE
738 460
$72.10 (a) 4352
73.55 44.20
73.80 44.36
76.75 46.20
76.93 46.31
77.28 4666
77.43 46.76
T 739% [ _743%)
CURRENT  SETTLEMENT
RATES RATES
75 7.59
0.07376 0.0757
0.10281 0.10556
0.11991 0.12314
0.07394 0.07361
0.000338
0.004
0.000238
0.35
0.000212

28,288

EXHIBIT

Ruto— |

revs d

tabbles’

PER KWH
PER KWH
PER KWH
AT CAP (400 KWH)
PER KWH

MWH




Table 1: The Economic Costs and Benefits of Ratebasing
the PWEC Units

All Units All Units All Units All Units All Units All Units
Annual Cumulative Annual Cumulative Annual Cumulative
| Savings/(Costs) Savingsi(Costs) Savings/Costs Savings/(Costs) Savings/Costs Savings/(Costs)
} Current Year $ Current Year 3 PV @ 8.25% PV @8.25% PV@7.07% PV @7.07%
. {3000} {$000) (3000) {$000) {$000) (5000)
! 2005 (76,934) (76,934) (71,670 (71.070) (71.854) (71.854)
‘ 2006 21,100 (55,834) 18,006 (53,064) 18,405 (53.448)
2007 20,851 (34,983) 16,438 (36,626) 16,987 {36,461)
2008 13,546 (21,437) 9,865 (25,781) 10,307 (26.154)
2009 15,030 (6,406) 10,112 (16.649) 10,681 (15,472)
2010 23,756 17,350 14,764 (1,885) 15,768 295
2011 39,106 56,456 22,452 20,567 24,242 24,538
2012 52,549 109,005 27,870 48,437 30,424 54,962
2013 38,246 147,251 18,738 67,175 20,681 75,643
2014 61,101 208,352 27,655 94,830 30,858 106,501
2015 53,270 261,621 22,273 117,102 25,127 131,628
2016 55,423 317,044 21,407 138,509 24,416 156,044
2017 39,191 358,235 13,984 152,493 16,125 172,169
2018 83,057 439,292 27,377 179,870 31,917 204,086
2019 108,427 547,719 33,016 212,886 38,915 243,002 .
2020 134,350 - 682,069 37,791 250,677 45,035 288,037 ’
i 2021 171,190 | 853,259 44,484 295,161 - 53,5985 341632 -
2022 154,951 1,008,210 37,196 332,357 45,308 386,940 )

EXHIBIT

Kuto-1 3




